FACTORY CATEGORY

ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORIES

ACCESSORIES

ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORIES

ACCESSORIES

ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORIES

ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORIES
CLOTHING
CLOTHING

CLOTHING

CLOTHING

CLOTHING
CLOTHING

CLOTHING

CLOTHING

CLOTHING
CLOTHING
CLOTHING
CLOTHING
CLOTHING
CLOTHING
CLOTHING
CLOTHING

CLOTHING

CLOTHING
CLOTHING
CLOTHING
CLOTHING
CLOTHING
CLOTHING

COUNTRY

China
China
China
China
China
China
China

China

China
China

Australia

China
China
New Zealand

China
China
China
China

China

China

China
China

China

China

China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China

China

China
China
China
China
India
China

PROVINCE

Guandong
Shandong
Guandong
Jiangsu
Fujian
Guandong
Zhejiang
Fujian
Zhejiang
Zhejiang
Victoria

Guandong
Zhejiang
Dunedin

Anhui
Qingdao
Guandong
Zhejiang

Anhui

Guandong

Zhejiang
Zhejiang

Guandong

Jiangxi

Guandong
Jiangsu
Guandong
Guandong
Fujian
Guandong
Guandong
Guandong

Guandong

Guandong
Fujian
Zhejiang
Guandong
Tiruppur
Shandong

LOCATION 2 (ADDRESS)

No.1, First Lane, East Baofeng Road, Shiling Town, Huadu District, 510850 Guangzhou, China
Factory, No. 1179, Wenyang Road, Jingkou Community, Chengyang Street, Chengyang District, Qingdao City, Shandong Province.
No.8-19, Zhenxing Huawu Middle Street, Yangguang North Road, Shiling Town, Huadu District, Guangzhou China
East 1 Street, Industrial Park, Hongze County, Huai'an, Jiangsu, China
No.118, Yinghao Road, East District, Jinjiang Eco nomic Development Zone, Quanzhou, Fujian Sheng, China
#66 Heting Middle Road, Renhe Town, Baiyun District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, China
No. 13, Baihui Pioneer Park, Huangzhai Town, Pujiang County, Zhejiang Province, China
Yangdai Village, Chendai Town, Jinjiang, Fujian Sheng, China

No. 197, Shanshan Road, Wangchun Industrial Park, Haishu District, Ningbo City
No. 28, Zhisheng Road, Datang Street, Zhuiji, Zhejiang Sheng
4-6 Lincoln Street,
Brunswick East VIC 3057 Australia
Room 101 & 3rd-4th Floor, Building A, No. 6, Lianhe Road, Shiling Town, Huadou
District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province
Plot 3-2, Yuebai Tang, Suxi Town, Yiwu City, 322000, Yiwu Zhejiang Sheng, China

9 Chadwick Street, Fairfield, Dunedin

No.1153, Anhe Road, Economic Development Area of Lvting, Tongcheng City, Anhui Province, China.
Floor 2, Building 3, East of Shuyun Road, Xiazhuang Street, Chengyang District, Qingdao, China, 266107
Room 501, No.1 Building, No.6 Zhenkou Industrial 5th Road, Humen Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China.
XinLian village ,LinPu Town,XiaoShan, HangZhou, Zhejiang Sheng, China

Building 1, Yidi Chemical Fertilizer, Yaowan Group, Muchong Village, Tiantang Town, Yuexi County, 246699, Anging, Anhui Sheng, China

Room 401, 139 Langchang Road, Dalang Town, Dongguan, Guangdong Sheng, China

Room 301, building 4, No.565, Binhai 5th Road, Economic and Technnological Development Zone, Wenzhou, Zhengjiang, China
Room 301, 3rd Floor, No. 146, Yuanzhong Road, Danxi Street, Xiangshan County, Ningbo City, Zhejiang Province, China

FLOOR 4(AREA C),NO. 3, CAIHONGLU, DANZHOU TOWN, ZHONGSHANCITY, GUANGDONG, CHINA

No. 132, Fuling First Road, Xiaolan Economic and Technological
Development Zone, Nanchang City, Jiangxi Province, China
Floor 2, Building 5, No. 293, Huazhou Road, Haizhu District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, China
NO 18 JINGGUANG, ROAD, NORTHERN CITY INDUSTRIAL ZONE, JINGJIANG, Jiangsu Sheng, China
#301, CO6 building, 56#, DaMa Road, Renhe Town, BaiyunDistrict, Guangzhou Guangdong, China
3rd floor, 151# JieNan Road, XiaoJie Jiao, Humen Town, Dongguan City
One of 3rd Floor. No.55-4 Jiutianhu West 2nd Road, Jimei District, Xiamen City, Fujian Provience
#2,401, Building 2, Tuhua Business Park, 293 Huazhou Road, Haizhu District
XINCHENG INDUSTRIAL AREA, ZENGBU VILLAGE, CHASHAN TOWN, DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA
4F, No.3 Dahuang Road, 4th Village, Baisha Community, Humen Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China
Room 201, No.2 Building, No.222 Luwu Road, Zengbu, Chashan Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong
Province
No.1 2nd Ring Road, East industrial area Jiangnan Village, Zhongtang Town Dongguan , Guangdong
2nd Floor, Building D, Read No. 155 Northern of Tongsheng, Tongan District, Xiamen City, Fujian Province, China
No.39, Shenpai Road, Hengcun Town, Tonglu County, 311502 Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, China
Room 401, Unit 1, Building 2, No.14, Huiyuan Road, Wangniudun, Wangniudun Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province
SF.No231/4, A4, D.No.8/601, Jayanthi Gardens, Arulpuram,Palladam Road TIRUPUR 641605 IN
No. 888, Shuijing Village, Dagushan, Town, Rushan City, Weihai City, Shandong Province

AUDIT
METHODOLOGY

Amfori BSCI
SMETA
SMETA

Amfori BSCI

Amfori BSCI
SMETA
SMETA

Amfori BSCI

Amfori BSCI
Amfori BSCI

No Audit Required

Amfori BSCI
Amfori BSCI
SMETA

SMETA

SMETA

SMETA
Amfori BSCI

Amfori BSCI

Amfori BSCI

Amfori BSCI
SMETA

QUALSPEC

QUALSPEC

SMETA
Amfori BSCI
Amfori BSCI

SMETA

SMETA

SMETA

SMETA

SMETA

SMETA

SMETA
SMETA
Amfori BSCI
SMETA
SMETA
Amfori BSCI

AUDIT TOTAL %
EXPIRY EMPLOYEES WOMEN
17-Aug-23 99 54.5%
24-Sep-23 12 91.7%
15-Jun-23 38 52.6%
08-Jul-23 95 85.3%
03-May-24 99 41.4%
25-May-24 351 61.0%
12-Jul-23 73 42.5%
07-Dec-23 87 55.2%
25-May-24 14 57.1%
08-Sep-23 21 61.90%
No Audit
Required NA NA
08-Jun-23 48 63%
22-Apr-24 46 52%
No Audit o
Required 366 54%
14-Mar-24 87 92%
28-Mar-24 39 94.9%
04-Jun-24 35 57.1%
23-May-24 31 64.5%
26-Sep-23 28 85.7%
20-Jul-23 12 4M.7%
09-Jan-24 48 56.3%
21-Sep-23 46 82.6%
09-Apr-24 86 37.2%
20-Sep-23 55 76.4%
08-Mar-24 36 63.9%
24-Aug-23 36 72.2%
16-Mar-24 47 57.4%
22-Jul-23 43 69.8%
16-May-24 51 90.2%
15-Feb-24 20 45.0%
17-Jun-23 33 48.5%
12-Aug-23 93 75.3%
23-Aug-23 75 66.7%
23-Jun-23 34 55.9%
05-Jan-24 39 74%
20-Jul-23 43 55.8%
19-Jul-23 46 61%
31-May-24 63 52%
22-May-24 207 80.68%

%
DOMESTIC
MIGRANT
77.8%
0.0%
100.0%
0.00%
76.77%
62.4%
95.9%

72.41%

35.7%
95.24%

NA

37.50%
47.83%
39.07%

0.00%
2.6%

97.1%
3.2%

3.6%

100.0%

83.3%
37.0%
Not shown
on report
Not shown
on report
97.2%
2.8%
36.2%
79.1%
9.80%
85.0%
36.4%
80.6%

85.33%

91.2%
0%
32.6%
84.78%
0.00%
0.00%

% FOREIGN
MIGRANT

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

NA

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

N/A

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0%



