FACTORY CATEGORY	COUNTRY	PROVINCE	LOCATION 2 (ADDRESS)	AUDIT METHODOLOGY	AUDIT EXPIRY	TOTAL EMPLOYEES	% WOMEN	DOMESTIC MIGRANT	% FOREIG MIGRANT
ACCESSORIES	China	Guandong	No.1, First Lane, East Baofeng Road, Shiling Town, Huadu District, 510850 Guangzhou, China	Amfori BSCI	17-Aug-23	99	54.5%	77.8%	0.0%
ACCESSORIES	China	Shandong	Factory, No. 1179, Wenyang Road, Jingkou Community, Chengyang Street, Chengyang District, Qingdao City, Shandong Province.	SMETA	24-Sep-23	12	91.7%	0.0%	0.0%
ACCESSORIES	China	Guandong	No.8-19, Zhenxing Huawu Middle Street, Yangguang North Road, Shiling Town, Huadu District, Guangzhou China	SMETA	15-Jun-23	38	52.6%	100.0%	0.0%
ACCESSORIES	China	Jiangsu	East 1 Street, Industrial Park, Hongze County, Huai'an, Jiangsu, China	Amfori BSCI	08-Jul-23	95	85.3%	0.00%	0.0%
ACCESSORIES	China	Fujian	No.118, Yinghao Road, East District, Jinjiang Eco nomic Development Zone, Quanzhou, Fujian Sheng, China	Amfori BSCI	03-May-24	99	41.4%	76.77%	0.0%
ACCESSORIES	China	Guandong	#66 Heting Middle Road, Renhe Town, Baiyun District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, China	SMETA	25-May-24	351	61.0%	62.4%	0.0%
ACCESSORIES	China	Zhejiang	No. 13, Baihui Pioneer Park, Huangzhai Town, Pujiang County, Zhejiang Province, China	SMETA	12-Jul-23	73	42.5%	95.9%	0.0%
ACCESSORIES	China	Fujian	Yangdai Village, Chendai Town, Jinjiang, Fujian Sheng, China	Amfori BSCI	07-Dec-23	87	55.2%	72.41%	0.0%
ACCESSORIES	China	Zhejiang	No. 197, Shanshan Road, Wangchun Industrial Park, Haishu District, Ningbo City	Amfori BSCI	25-May-24	14	57.1%	35.7%	0.0%
ACCESSORIES	China	Zhejiang	No. 28, Zhisheng Road, Datang Street, Zhuji, Zhejiang Sheng	Amfori BSCI	08-Sep-23	21	61.90%	95.24%	0.0%
ACCESSORIES	Australia	Victoria	4-6 Lincoln Street, Brunswick East VIC 3057 Australia	No Audit Required	No Audit Required	NA	NA	NA	NA
ACCESSORIES	China	Guandong	Room 101 & 3rd-4th Floor, Building A, No. 6, Lianhe Road, Shiling Town, Huadou District. Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province	Amfori BSCI	08-Jun-23	48	63%	37.50%	0.0%
ACCESSORIES	China	Zhejiang	Plot 3-2, Yuebai Tang, Suxi Town, Yiwu City, 322000, Yiwu Zhejiang Sheng, China	Amfori BSCI	22-Apr-24	46	52%	47.83%	0.0%
ACCESSORIES	New Zealand	Dunedin	9 Chadwick Street, Fairfield, Dunedin	SMETA	No Audit Required	366	54%	39.07%	0.0%
ACCESSORIES	China	Anhui	No.1153, Anhe Road, Economic Development Area of Lyting, Tongcheng City, Anhui Province, China.	SMETA	14-Mar-24	87	92%	0.00%	0.0%
ACCESSORIES	China	Qingdao	Floor 2, Building 3, East of Shuyun Road, Xiazhuang Street, Chengyang District, Qingdao, China, 266107	SMETA	28-Mar-24	39	94.9%	2.6%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Guandong	Room 501, No.1 Building, No.6 Zhenkou Industrial 5th Road, Humen Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China.	SMETA	04-Jun-24	35	57.1%	97.1%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Zhejiang	XinLian village ,LinPu Town,XiaoShan, HangZhou, Zhejiang Sheng, China	Amfori BSCI	23-May-24	31	64.5%	3.2%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Anhui	Building 1, Yidi Chemical Fertilizer, Yaowan Group, Muchong Village, Tiantang Town, Yuexi County, 246699, Anqing, Anhui Sheng, China	Amfori BSCI	26-Sep-23	28	85.7%	3.6%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Guandong	Room 401, 139 Langchang Road, Dalang Town, Dongguan, Guangdong Sheng, China	Amfori BSCI	20-Jul-23	12	41.7%	100.0%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Zhejiang	Room 301, building 4, No.565, Binhai 5th Road, Economic and Technnological Development Zone, Wenzhou, Zhengjiang, China	Amfori BSCI	09-Jan-24	48	56.3%	83.3%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Zhejiang	Room 301, 3rd Floor, No. 146, Yuanzhong Road, Danxi Street, Xiangshan County, Ningbo City, Zhejiang Province, China	SMETA	21-Sep-23	46	82.6%	37.0%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Guandong	FLOOR 4(AREA C),NO. 3, CAIHONGLU, DANZHOU TOWN, ZHONGSHANCITY, GUANGDONG, CHINA	QUALSPEC	09-Apr-24	86	37.2%	Not shown on report	N/A
CLOTHING	China	Jiangxi	No. 132, Fuling First Road, Xiaolan Economic and Technological Development Zone, Nanchang City, Jiangxi Province, China	QUALSPEC	20-Sep-23	55	76.4%	Not shown on report	N/A
CLOTHING	China	Guandong	Floor 2, Building 5, No. 293, Huazhou Road, Haizhu District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, China	SMETA	08-Mar-24	36	63.9%	97.2%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Jiangsu	NO 18 JINGGUANG, ROAD, NORTHERN CITY INDUSTRIAL ZONE, JINGJIANG, Jiangsu Sheng, China	Amfori BSCI	24-Aug-23	36	72.2%	2.8%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Guandong	#301, C06 building, 56#, DaMa Road, Renhe Town, BaiyunDistrict,Guangzhou Guangdong, China	Amfori BSCI	16-Mar-24	47	57.4%	36.2%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Guandong	3rd floor, 151# JieNan Road, XiaoJie Jiao, Humen Town, Dongguan City	SMETA	22-Jul-23	43	69.8%	79.1%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Fujian	One of 3rd Floor. No.55-4 Jiutianhu West 2nd Road, Jimei District, Xiamen City, Fujian Provience	SMETA	16-May-24	51	90.2%	9.80%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Guandong	#2,401, Building 2, Tuhua Business Park, 293 Huazhou Road, Haizhu District	SMETA	15-Feb-24	20	45.0%	85.0%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Guandong	XINCHENG INDUSTRIAL AREA, ZENGBU VILLAGE, CHASHAN TOWN, DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA	SMETA	17-Jun-23	33	48.5%	36.4%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Guandong	4F, No.3 Dahuang Road, 4th Village, Baisha Community, Humen Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China	SMETA	12-Aug-23	93	75.3%	80.6%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Guandong	Room 201, No.2 Building, No.222 Luwu Road, Zengbu, Chashan Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province	SMETA	23-Aug-23	75	66.7%	85.33%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Guandong	No.1 2nd Ring Road, East industrial area Jiangnan Village, Zhongtang Town Dongguan , Guangdong	SMETA	23-Jun-23	34	55.9%	91.2%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Fujian	2nd Floor, Building D, Read No. 155 Northern of Tongsheng, Tongan District, Xlamen City, Fujian Province, China	SMETA	05-Jan-24	39	74%	0%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Zhejiang	No.39, Shenpai Road, Hengcun Town, Tonglu County, 311502 Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, China	Amfori BSCI	20-Jul-23	43	55.8%	32.6%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Guandong	Room 401, Unit 1, Building 2, No.14, Huiyuan Road, Wangniudun, Wangniudun Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province	SMETA	19-Jul-23	46	61%	84.78%	0.0%
CLOTHING	India	Tiruppur	SF.No231/4, A4, D.No.8/601, Jayanthi Gardens, Arulpuram, Palladam Road TIRUPUR 641605 IN	SMETA	31-May-24	63	52%	0.00%	0.0%
CLOTHING	China	Shandong	No. 888, Shuijiing Village, Dagushan, Town, Rushan City, Weihai City, Shandong Province	Amfori BSCI	22-May-24	207	80.68%	0.00%	0%